• Property value growth at 5%: This increases recapture and decreases tax rate

• FY24 enrollment updated to be in line with FY24 principals’ projections

• A decline from 189,290 in Final FY23 to 184,099 in latest thinking for FY24

• Department cuts of ~$15M included in FY24

• SSS, HS Allotment, and ADA Hold Harmless school budget reductions no longer included in FY24

• Fallout (budgeted but unspent funds) forecasted at $70M for FY24, FY25 and FY26

• Note: In addition to the changes outlined above, FY23 salary compensation increases of ~$52M funded by

ESSER in FY23 return to the General Fund in FY24

13

FY24 Budget Assumptions

The below assumptions reflect our latest thinking and are incorporated in the FY24 budget. These will

continue to be refined and will be presented to the Board in future updates.

This pro forma incorporates the removal of school-facing budget reductions.

Pro Forma (Forecasted) Budget: Latest Thinking

as of April 2023

14

Note: This pro forma does not include impact of future enrollment changes in FY26.

($, In Millions)

Adopted Adjustments Latest Thinking Adjustments
 as of 4/20/23

2022-2023  Adopted to LTF 2022-2023  FY23 to FY24 2023-2024 2024-2025 2025-2026

Total Revenues $ 2,133   30   2,164   19   2,182   2,222   2,260

Appropriations $ (2,336)   (82)   (2,419)   9   (2,410)   (2,550)   (2,589)

Fallout Estimate 70   25   95   (25)   70   70   70

Surplus / (Deficit) Before One-Time Funds $ (133)   (27)   (160)   3   (157)   (258)   (258)

Use of One-Time ESSER Funds $ 102   -   102   (63)   39   -   -

Use of Reserves from Encumbrances and ERP

Projects to Address Carryover $ -   54   54   (54)   -   -   -

Surplus / (Deficit) After Use of One-Time Funds $ (31)   26   (4)   (114)   (118)   (258)   (258)

1

Adjustments Included:

• 5% property growth, golden pennies

• Recapture increases

• FY23 Enrollment update

• Carryover expense

• Updated fallout projections

1 Adjustments Included:

• 5% property growth, golden pennies

• Recapture increases

• FY24 Enrollment decline

• Department budget cuts

• Conservative fallout projections

2

2

3

Adjustments Included:

• Reduction of $11M in use of ESSER

indirect costs

• $52M of compensation package

moving from ESSER to general fund

3

Adjustments result in a

forecasted deficit in excess of

$250M

4

4

FY24 Lastest Thinking FY24 Adjustments FY24 Lastest Thinking

as of March 2023  from March to April  as of April 2023

2023-2024  2023-2024 2023-2024

Total Revenues $ 2,182   -   2,182

Appropriations $ (2,372)   (38)   (2,410)

Fallout Estimate 70   70

Surplus / (Deficit) Before One-Time Funds $ (119)   (38)   (157)

Use of One-Time ESSER Funds $ 39   -   39

Surplus / (Deficit) After Use of One-Time Funds $ (81)   (38)   (118)

Changes to FY24 re-incorporate $38M of expenditures related to Small School Subsidy, HS

Allotment, and the ADA Hold Harmless provision.

Pro Forma (Forecasted) Budget: Changes from

March Workshop to April Workshop

15

($, In Millions)

1 2 3

$81M deficit as presented in

March Workshop

1 Removal of SSS, HS Allotment,

and ADA related budget cuts